



Summary of Bids Received

Project: Fairfield Road Resurfacing
Section: 22-00999-87-RS

CPMS Pin: B-01634
Let Date: April 14, 2026

Description: Resurfacing of Fairfield Road including pavement milling, pavement patching, HMA leveling binder and surface course, earthwork, concrete curb and gutter, storm sewer, guardrail replacement, pavement markings, and other related work.

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Peter Baker & Son Company	1349 Rockland Road	Lake Bluff, IL, 60044	\$2,046,974.56	-25.57%	-\$703,312.94
Curran Contracting Company	286 Memorial Court	Crystal Lake, IL, 60014	\$2,290,000.00	-16.74%	-\$460,287.50
Engineer's Estimate:			\$2,750,287.50		



Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Fairfield Road Resurfacing
Section: 22-00999-87-RS

CPMS Pin: B-01634
Let Date: April 14, 2026

Description: Resurfacing of Fairfield Road including pavement milling, pavement patching, HMA leveling binder and surface course, earthwork, concrete curb and gutter, storm sewer, guardrail replacement, pavement markings, and other related work.

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Unit Price		Peter Baker & Son Company		Curran Contracting Company	
					Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price
1	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	208.0	CU YD	\$150.00	\$31,200.00	\$71.40	\$14,851.20	\$50.00	\$10,400.00
2	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	55.0	CU YD	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$55.40	\$3,047.00	\$55.00	\$3,025.00
3	21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	264.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$792.00	\$1.10	\$290.40	\$1.75	\$462.00
4	21301052	EXPLORATION TRENCH 52" DEPTH	150.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$16.00	\$2,400.00	\$30.55	\$4,582.50
5	25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	5.0	UNIT	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
6	28000305	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	42.0	FOOT	\$15.00	\$630.00	\$12.00	\$504.00	\$12.00	\$504.00
7	28000510	INLET FILTERS	2.0	EACH	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
8	30300112	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12"	240.0	SQ YD	\$30.00	\$7,200.00	\$52.55	\$12,612.00	\$30.00	\$7,200.00
9	35101800	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"	707.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$10,605.00	\$37.25	\$26,335.75	\$25.00	\$17,675.00
10	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	46,742.0	POUND	\$1.00	\$46,742.00	\$0.01	\$467.42	\$0.01	\$467.42
11	40600370	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	22,524.0	FOOT	\$4.00	\$90,096.00	\$3.45	\$77,707.80	\$3.00	\$67,572.00
12	40600400	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS	20.0	TON	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00
13	40603085	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70	5,914.0	TON	\$85.00	\$502,690.00	\$70.00	\$413,980.00	\$70.00	\$413,980.00
14	40603200	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	1,424.0	TON	\$115.00	\$163,760.00	\$94.50	\$134,568.00	\$95.00	\$135,280.00
15	40604062	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N70	4,517.0	TON	\$85.00	\$383,945.00	\$81.50	\$368,135.50	\$82.00	\$370,394.00
16	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	72.0	SQ YD	\$1.00	\$72.00	\$9.00	\$648.00	\$30.50	\$2,196.00
17	44000158	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/4"	16,833.0	SQ YD	\$4.00	\$67,332.00	\$3.15	\$53,023.95	\$3.25	\$54,707.25
18	44000167	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 4 1/2"	17,487.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$87,435.00	\$5.80	\$101,424.60	\$5.00	\$87,435.00
19	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	1,730.0	SQ YD	\$20.00	\$34,600.00	\$20.35	\$35,205.50	\$13.50	\$23,355.00
20	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	55.0	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$3,300.00	\$25.00	\$1,375.00	\$185.00	\$10,175.00
21	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	82.0	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$4,920.00	\$25.00	\$2,050.00	\$80.00	\$6,560.00
22	44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	245.0	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$14,700.00	\$25.00	\$6,125.00	\$55.00	\$13,475.00
23	44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	164.0	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$9,840.00	\$25.00	\$4,100.00	\$50.00	\$8,200.00
24	44201737	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 8 INCH	87.0	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$5,220.00	\$30.00	\$2,610.00	\$210.00	\$18,270.00
25	44201741	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 8 INCH	130.0	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$7,800.00	\$30.00	\$3,900.00	\$95.00	\$12,350.00
26	44201745	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 8 INCH	388.0	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$23,280.00	\$30.00	\$11,640.00	\$75.00	\$29,100.00
27	44201747	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 8 INCH	259.0	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$15,540.00	\$30.00	\$7,770.00	\$65.00	\$16,835.00
28	44201761	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 10 INCH	58.0	SQ YD	\$65.00	\$3,770.00	\$35.00	\$2,030.00	\$230.00	\$13,340.00
29	44201765	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 10 INCH	87.0	SQ YD	\$65.00	\$5,655.00	\$35.00	\$3,045.00	\$135.00	\$11,745.00
30	44201769	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 10 INCH	261.0	SQ YD	\$65.00	\$16,965.00	\$35.00	\$9,135.00	\$85.00	\$22,185.00
31	44201771	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 10 INCH	174.0	SQ YD	\$65.00	\$11,310.00	\$35.00	\$6,090.00	\$75.00	\$13,050.00
32	44201785	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 12 INCH	8.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$560.00	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$285.00	\$2,280.00
33	44201789	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 12 INCH	12.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$840.00	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$160.00	\$1,920.00
34	44201794	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 12 INCH	36.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$2,520.00	\$40.00	\$1,440.00	\$115.00	\$4,140.00
35	44201796	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 12 INCH	24.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$1,680.00	\$40.00	\$960.00	\$105.00	\$2,520.00
36	44201823	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 15 INCH	32.0	SQ YD	\$90.00	\$2,880.00	\$45.00	\$1,440.00	\$290.00	\$9,280.00

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Unit Price		Peter Baker & Son Company		Curran Contracting Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
37	44201827	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 15 INCH	47.0	SQ YD	\$90.00	\$4,230.00	\$45.00	\$2,115.00	\$165.00	\$7,755.00
38	44201831	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 15 INCH	141.0	SQ YD	\$90.00	\$12,690.00	\$45.00	\$6,345.00	\$135.00	\$19,035.00
39	44201833	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 15 INCH	94.0	SQ YD	\$90.00	\$8,460.00	\$45.00	\$4,230.00	\$130.00	\$12,220.00
40	48101200	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B	1,120.0	TON	\$50.00	\$56,000.00	\$66.00	\$73,920.00	\$50.00	\$56,000.00
41	54213660	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 15"	2.0	EACH	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$3,390.00	\$6,780.00	\$4,771.00	\$9,542.00
42	550A0070	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15"	445.0	FOOT	\$100.00	\$44,500.00	\$118.00	\$52,510.00	\$85.20	\$37,914.00
43	60100905	PIPE DRAINS 4"	150.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.15	\$2,272.50
44	60100915	PIPE DRAINS 6"	150.0	FOOT	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$19.70	\$2,955.00
45	60108104	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 1, 4"	216.0	FOOT	\$15.00	\$3,240.00	\$90.00	\$19,440.00	\$76.05	\$16,426.80
46	60605100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	216.0	FOOT	\$60.00	\$12,960.00	\$80.00	\$17,280.00	\$86.90	\$18,770.40
47	63000001	STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A, 6 FOOT POSTS	650.0	FOOT	\$45.00	\$29,250.00	\$44.00	\$28,600.00	\$44.00	\$28,600.00
48	63100167	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) TANGENT	8.0	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$32,800.00	\$4,100.00	\$32,800.00
49	63200310	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	1,013.0	FOOT	\$8.00	\$8,104.00	\$7.00	\$7,091.00	\$7.00	\$7,091.00
50	64200214	SINUSOIDAL RUMBLE STRIPS, 14"	24,490.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$24,490.00	\$1.55	\$37,959.50	\$1.25	\$30,612.50
51	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.0	L SUM	\$150,700.00	\$150,700.00	\$120,035.00	\$120,035.00	\$194,749.73	\$194,749.73
52	70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	18,455.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$18,455.00	\$0.01	\$184.55	\$0.40	\$7,382.00
53	70300150	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	6,152.0	SQ FT	\$2.00	\$12,304.00	\$0.01	\$61.52	\$2.50	\$15,380.00
54	70300211	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND SYMBOLS - PAINT	146.0	SQ FT	\$1.50	\$219.00	\$0.01	\$1.46	\$0.01	\$1.46
55	70300221	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"- PAINT	27,138.0	FOOT	\$0.50	\$13,569.00	\$0.01	\$271.38	\$0.01	\$271.38
56	70300241	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"- PAINT	21,972.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$21,972.00	\$0.01	\$219.72	\$0.01	\$219.72
57	70300261	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"- PAINT	746.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$1,865.00	\$0.01	\$7.46	\$0.01	\$7.46
58	70307120	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" - TYPE IV TAPE	3,680.0	FOOT	\$1.25	\$4,600.00	\$0.01	\$36.80	\$0.70	\$2,576.00
59	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	146.0	SQ FT	\$6.00	\$876.00	\$6.00	\$876.00	\$6.00	\$876.00
60	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	12,477.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$12,477.00	\$0.90	\$11,229.30	\$0.90	\$11,229.30
61	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	21,972.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$32,958.00	\$0.97	\$21,312.84	\$0.97	\$21,312.84
62	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	746.0	FOOT	\$3.00	\$2,238.00	\$3.50	\$2,611.00	\$3.50	\$2,611.00
63	78011000	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	172.0	SQ FT	\$2.75	\$473.00	\$2.50	\$430.00	\$2.50	\$430.00
64	78011025	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 5"	27,138.0	FOOT	\$0.50	\$13,569.00	\$0.37	\$10,041.06	\$0.37	\$10,041.06
65	78011035	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 7"	21,972.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$21,972.00	\$0.44	\$9,667.68	\$0.44	\$9,667.68
66	78011065	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 13"	746.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$1,865.00	\$2.00	\$1,492.00	\$2.00	\$1,492.00
67	LC200051	REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION	7.0	LOAD	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00
68	LC200052	EXCAVATING EXISTING SHOULDER	210.0	UNIT	\$1,350.00	\$283,500.00	\$675.00	\$141,750.00	\$800.00	\$168,000.00
69	LC200501	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS	3,712.0	UNIT	\$1.00	\$3,712.00	\$1.00	\$3,712.00	\$1.00	\$3,712.00
70	LC400161	LEVELING BINDER (HAND METHOD), N70	20.0	TON	\$180.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$165.00	\$3,300.00
71	LC600200	INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS	12.0	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$15,600.00	\$475.00	\$5,700.00	\$650.00	\$7,800.00
72	LC782000	GUARDRAIL REFLECTORS	42.0	EACH	\$17.00	\$714.00	\$12.00	\$504.00	\$12.00	\$504.00
73	X2800500	INLET PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	2.0	EACH	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
74	X4401198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	847.0	SQ YD	\$7.00	\$5,929.00	\$10.20	\$8,639.40	\$7.50	\$6,352.50
75	X6030205	FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	10.0	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,715.00	\$17,150.00	\$1,292.00	\$12,920.00
76	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	6.0	CAL MO	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00
77	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$12,840.00	\$12,840.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
78	X7800815	HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 4 INCH	14,662.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$14,662.00	\$0.50	\$7,331.00	\$0.50	\$7,331.00
79	X7810300	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	143.0	EACH	\$75.00	\$10,725.00	\$54.00	\$7,722.00	\$54.00	\$7,722.00
80	XX006343	SEEDING (COMPLETE)	5,021.0	SQ YD	\$25.00	\$125,525.00	\$6.50	\$32,636.50	\$6.50	\$32,636.50
81	XX006344	SODDING (COMPLETE)	572.0	SQ YD	\$25.00	\$14,300.00	\$28.00	\$16,016.00	\$28.00	\$16,016.00
82	XX006658	FLOCCULATION LOGS	10.0	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$0.10	\$1.00

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Unit Price		Peter Baker & Son Company		Curran Contracting Company	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
83	XX006659	FLOCCULATION POWDER	10.0	POUND	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$0.10	\$1.00
84	XX008865	PERMEABLE PLASTIC BERM	50.0	FOOT	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
85	XX009142	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	1,227.0	SQ FT	\$1.50	\$1,840.50	\$0.01	\$12.27	\$1.00	\$1,227.00
86	XX206400	MAILBOX POST	5.0	EACH	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00
					Total	\$2,750,287.50		\$2,046,974.56		\$2,290,000.00



Return Bid Details

Project: Fairfield Road Resurfacing
Section: 22-00999-87-RS

CPMS Pin: B-01634
Let Date: April 14, 2026

Description: Resurfacing of Fairfield Road including pavement milling, pavement patching, HMA leveling binder and surface course, earthwork, concrete curb and gutter, storm sewer, guardrail replacement, pavement markings, and

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Unit Price		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extn. Price			
1	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	208.0	CU YD	\$150.00	\$31,200.00	\$50.00	\$71.40	\$60.70
2	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	55.0	CU YD	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$55.00	\$55.40	\$55.20
3	21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	264.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$792.00	\$1.10	\$1.75	\$1.42
4	21301052	EXPLORATION TRENCH 52" DEPTH	150.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$16.00	\$30.55	\$23.28
5	25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	5.0	UNIT	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
6	28000305	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	42.0	FOOT	\$15.00	\$630.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00
7	28000510	INLET FILTERS	2.0	EACH	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
8	30300112	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12"	240.0	SQ YD	\$30.00	\$7,200.00	\$30.00	\$52.55	\$41.28
9	35101800	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"	707.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$10,605.00	\$25.00	\$37.25	\$31.12
10	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	46742.0	POUND	\$1.00	\$46,742.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
11	40600370	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	22524.0	FOOT	\$4.00	\$90,096.00	\$3.00	\$3.45	\$3.22
12	40600400	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS	20.0	TON	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$225.00
13	40603085	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70	5914.0	TON	\$85.00	\$502,690.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$70.00
14	40603200	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	1424.0	TON	\$115.00	\$163,760.00	\$94.50	\$95.00	\$94.75
15	40604062	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N70	4517.0	TON	\$85.00	\$383,945.00	\$81.50	\$82.00	\$81.75
16	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	72.0	SQ YD	\$1.00	\$72.00	\$9.00	\$30.50	\$19.75
17	44000158	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/4"	16833.0	SQ YD	\$4.00	\$67,332.00	\$3.15	\$3.25	\$3.20
18	44000167	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 4 1/2"	17487.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$87,435.00	\$5.00	\$5.80	\$5.40
19	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	1730.0	SQ YD	\$20.00	\$34,600.00	\$13.50	\$20.35	\$16.92
20	44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	55.0	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$3,300.00	\$25.00	\$185.00	\$105.00
21	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	82.0	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$4,920.00	\$25.00	\$80.00	\$52.50
22	44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	245.0	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$14,700.00	\$25.00	\$55.00	\$40.00
23	44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	164.0	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$9,840.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$37.50
24	44201737	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 8 INCH	87.0	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$5,220.00	\$30.00	\$210.00	\$120.00
25	44201741	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 8 INCH	130.0	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$7,800.00	\$30.00	\$95.00	\$62.50
26	44201745	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 8 INCH	388.0	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$23,280.00	\$30.00	\$75.00	\$52.50
27	44201747	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 8 INCH	259.0	SQ YD	\$60.00	\$15,540.00	\$30.00	\$65.00	\$47.50
28	44201761	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 10 INCH	58.0	SQ YD	\$65.00	\$3,770.00	\$35.00	\$230.00	\$132.50
29	44201765	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 10 INCH	87.0	SQ YD	\$65.00	\$5,655.00	\$35.00	\$135.00	\$85.00
30	44201769	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 10 INCH	261.0	SQ YD	\$65.00	\$16,965.00	\$35.00	\$85.00	\$60.00
31	44201771	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 10 INCH	174.0	SQ YD	\$65.00	\$11,310.00	\$35.00	\$75.00	\$55.00
32	44201785	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 12 INCH	8.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$560.00	\$40.00	\$285.00	\$162.50
33	44201789	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 12 INCH	12.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$840.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$100.00
34	44201794	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 12 INCH	36.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$2,520.00	\$40.00	\$115.00	\$77.50
35	44201796	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 12 INCH	24.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$1,680.00	\$40.00	\$105.00	\$72.50
36	44201823	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 15 INCH	32.0	SQ YD	\$90.00	\$2,880.00	\$45.00	\$290.00	\$167.50
37	44201827	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 15 INCH	47.0	SQ YD	\$90.00	\$4,230.00	\$45.00	\$165.00	\$105.00
38	44201831	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 15 INCH	141.0	SQ YD	\$90.00	\$12,690.00	\$45.00	\$135.00	\$90.00
39	44201833	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 15 INCH	94.0	SQ YD	\$90.00	\$8,460.00	\$45.00	\$130.00	\$87.50
40	48101200	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B	1120.0	TON	\$50.00	\$56,000.00	\$50.00	\$66.00	\$58.00
41	54213660	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 15"	2.0	EACH	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$3,390.00	\$4,771.00	\$4,080.50
42	550A0070	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 15"	445.0	FOOT	\$100.00	\$44,500.00	\$85.20	\$118.00	\$101.60
43	60100905	PIPE DRAINS 4"	150.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$10.00	\$15.15	\$12.58
44	60100915	PIPE DRAINS 6"	150.0	FOOT	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$10.00	\$19.70	\$14.85
45	60108104	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 1, 4"	216.0	FOOT	\$15.00	\$3,240.00	\$76.05	\$90.00	\$83.02
46	60605100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING EXISTING PAVEMENT)	216.0	FOOT	\$60.00	\$12,960.00	\$80.00	\$86.90	\$83.45

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Unit Price		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extn'd. Price			
47	63000001	STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A, 6 FOOT POSTS	650.0	FOOT	\$45.00	\$29,250.00	\$44.00	\$44.00	\$44.00
48	63100167	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) TANGENT	8.0	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
49	63200310	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	1013.0	FOOT	\$8.00	\$8,104.00	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$7.00
50	64200214	SINUSOIDAL RUMBLE STRIPS, 14"	24490.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$24,490.00	\$1.25	\$1.55	\$1.40
51	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.0	L SUM	\$150,700.00	\$150,700.00	\$120,035.00	\$194,749.73	\$157,392.36
52	70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	18455.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$18,455.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.20
53	70300150	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	6152.0	SQ FT	\$2.00	\$12,304.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$1.26
54	70300211	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND SYMBOLS - PAINT	146.0	SQ FT	\$1.50	\$219.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
55	70300221	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"- PAINT	27138.0	FOOT	\$0.50	\$13,569.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
56	70300241	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"- PAINT	21972.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$21,972.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
57	70300261	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"- PAINT	746.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$1,865.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
58	70307120	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" - TYPE IV TAPE	3680.0	FOOT	\$1.25	\$4,600.00	\$0.01	\$0.70	\$0.36
59	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	146.0	SQ FT	\$6.00	\$876.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$6.00
60	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	12477.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$12,477.00	\$0.90	\$0.90	\$0.90
61	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	21972.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$32,958.00	\$0.97	\$0.97	\$0.97
62	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	746.0	FOOT	\$3.00	\$2,238.00	\$3.50	\$3.50	\$3.50
63	78011000	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	172.0	SQ FT	\$2.75	\$473.00	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$2.50
64	78011025	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 5"	27138.0	FOOT	\$0.50	\$13,569.00	\$0.37	\$0.37	\$0.37
65	78011035	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 7"	21972.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$21,972.00	\$0.44	\$0.44	\$0.44
66	78011065	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 13"	746.0	FOOT	\$2.50	\$1,865.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
67	LC200051	REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION	7.0	LOAD	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$200.00	\$450.00	\$325.00
68	LC200052	EXCAVATING EXISTING SHOULDER	210.0	UNIT	\$1,350.00	\$283,500.00	\$675.00	\$800.00	\$737.50
69	LC200501	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS	3712.0	UNIT	\$1.00	\$3,712.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
70	LC400161	LEVELING BINDER (HAND METHOD), N70	20.0	TON	\$180.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$165.00	\$107.50
71	LC600200	INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS	12.0	EACH	\$1,300.00	\$15,600.00	\$475.00	\$650.00	\$562.50
72	LC782000	GUARDRAIL REFLECTORS	42.0	EACH	\$17.00	\$714.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00
73	X2800500	INLET PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	2.0	EACH	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
74	X4401198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	847.0	SQ YD	\$7.00	\$5,929.00	\$7.50	\$10.20	\$8.85
75	X6030205	FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED (SPECIAL)	10.0	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,292.00	\$1,715.00	\$1,503.50
76	X6700405	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	6.0	CAL MO	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00
77	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$12,840.00	\$23,000.00	\$17,920.00
78	X7800815	HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 4 INCH	14662.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$14,662.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$0.50
79	X7810300	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	143.0	EACH	\$75.00	\$10,725.00	\$54.00	\$54.00	\$54.00
80	XX006343	SEEDING (COMPLETE)	5021.0	SQ YD	\$25.00	\$125,525.00	\$6.50	\$6.50	\$6.50
81	XX006344	SODDING (COMPLETE)	572.0	SQ YD	\$25.00	\$14,300.00	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$28.00
82	XX006658	FLOCCULATION LOGS	10.0	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$0.10
83	XX006659	FLOCCULATION POWDER	10.0	POUND	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$0.10
84	XX008865	PERMEABLE PLASTIC BERM	50.0	FOOT	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
85	XX009142	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	1227.0	SQ FT	\$1.50	\$1,840.50	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.50
86	XX206400	MAILBOX POST	5.0	EACH	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$250.00	\$275.00	\$262.50
Total						\$2,750,287.50			